QUITCLAIM DEED

MIHl, LLC, having a place of business of 401 County Street, New Bedford, MA, in
consideration of ONE MILLION EIGHT HUNDRED TWENTY-FIVE THOUSAND and
00/100 ($1,825,000.00) DOLLARS, paid, grant to CUMBERLAND FARMS, INC., a
Delaware corporation with a place of business of 165 Flanders Road, Westborough, MA,
with quitclaim covenants,

The real property in the City of New Bedford, County of Bristol, Commonwealth of
Massachusetts, described as follows: